ADAIR VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL-Final
City Hall - 6030 Wm. R Carr Av.
++*Tyesday, September 5, 2023 - 6:00pm****

1. ROLL CALL - Flag Salute
2. CONSENT CALENDAR: - The following items are considered to be routine and will be enacted by one motion. There will be no
separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be discussed before the Consent

Calendar is considered. If any item involves a potential confiict of inferest, Council members should so note before adoption of the Consent
Calendar.

a. Minutes — City Council Meeting — August 1, 2023 (Attachment A)
b. Bills List through — August 31, 2023 (Attachment B)

3. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit comments to 3 minutes)
4. STAFF REPORTS:

a) Sheriffs Report (Attachment C) Pat Hare

b) CSO Report (MIA) Pat Hare

c) City Administrator (Attachment E) Pat Hare

d) Public Works Report (Attachment F) Pat Hare

e) Financial Report (Attachment G) Pat Hare
5. OLD BUSINESS:

a) Volunteers of Adair Village Kim Gardner

Action: Discussion

6. NEW BUSINESS:
a) UGB Expansion (Attachment H) Pat Hare
Action: Public Hearing/Discussion

b) Support for DLCD Grant Application (Attachment I) Pat Hare
Action: Discussion

7. ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, AND PROCLAMATIONS:

a) Ordinance 2023 - 7 UGB Expansion (Attachment J) Pat Hare
Action: Decision

b) Resolution 2023 - 7 Supporting DLCD Grant App (Attachment K) Pat Hare
Action: Decision

8. EXECUTIVE SESSION
a) N/A
Action: n/a

9. COUNCIL and MAYOR COMMENTS:

10. ADJOURNMENT:
Next meetings - City Council —Tuesday, October 3, 2023, 6:00 PM
Planning Commission — September 19, 2023, 6:00pm

The Community Center is accessible to person with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other
accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting by calling City Offices al 541-745-5507 or e-
mail "karla.mearath@adairvillage.org ", or Oregon Relay Services by dialing 7-1-1. The City of Adair Village is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

The order in which items on the Agenda are addressed by the City Council
may vary from the order shown on the Agenda.
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Attachment A

230905 CC Meeting
ADAIR VILLAGE
CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
6030 William R. Carr Avenue
s***Tyesday, August 11, 2023 — 6:00 PM****
Agenda Item Action
1. Roll Call: City Council Members present: Councilors Officer, Mayor Currier called the

Ray, Fuller, and Mayor Currier were present. City Administrator
Hare was present. The minutes were taken by CA Hare.

meeting to order at 6:00 PM.
and led the flag salute.

2. Consent Calendar
Attachment A Minutes of the July 11, 2023, City Council Meeting
Attachment B Bills List through July 31, 2023 ($161,212.79).

Councilor Officer moved to
approve the Consent Calendar.
Councilor Ray seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

3. Public Comment

None.

4. Staff Reports
4a. Attachment C — Sheriff’s Report - CA Hare presented the
report.

Council received the report.

4b. Attachment D— CSO Report - CA Hare presented the report.

Council received the report.

4c. Attachment E— City Administrator’s Report
Administration

o Payroll — The city is looking into doing our own payroll
through Caselle. Unfortunately, Pat Huffman who has done the
city’s payroll for years passed away last week.

o Tangent — Staff have been doing a good job in Tangent and
with the help of our seasonal employee we’ve been able to
take on a few more projects.

e Santiam Christian — They are putting in a new fence around
their property, they’re putting a notice in the newsletter to let
citizens know. They said they are going to leave it open after
school so that the community can still walk and utilize the
area.

e Volunteers — Adair Village Volunteers have partnered with
Old Mill Center for Children and Families. Old Mill is a
nonprofit that has agreed to help the volunteers by being their
financial entity.

Property/Businesses

e AVIS — The three partners are still working with DEQ to get
the final plan of action approved.

e Good Grounds Coffee — Susan says things are going good.
She is going to phase out the ice cream and change a few
things but overall, they are doing well.

e Restaurant — I'm still working with a potential tenant and this

Council received the report.
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week they’re supposed to let me know if they’re going to
move forward.
Major Projects/Engineering

e Water Plant — RG Smith has started the electrical work at the
plant and they’re hoping to have it all done by the end of the
month.

e Calloway Creek — Bridge work is going to start next week
and they’re going to continue putting infrastructure in as long
as the weather permits.

e Wastewater Plant — The water line is being installed and the
plan is to start the new headworks on August g

4d. Attachment F — Public Works Report CA Hare presented the | Council received the report.
report.

4e. Attachment G — Financial Report CA Hare presented the Council received the report.
report. Income shown for fiscal year 2022-2023 is $8,583,684.00
and expenses are $8,633,684.00. The balance in the Local
Government Investment Pool is approximately $3,828,908.92. Last
year in Aug, the balance was $3,274,177.45.

5a. Old Business — None

6 New Business Council received the report.
6a. (Attachment H) Oregon Cascade West Council of
Governments

6b. (Attachment I) Potential Cell Tower

7 Ordinance, Resolutions, and Proclamations City Administrator read the
7a. (Attachment J) - Ordinance 2023-5 Amending Chapter 40 ordinance by title only.
Councilor Officer moved to
read the ordinance a second
time by title only. Officer Ray
seconded. Unanimous
Approval (4-0).

City Administrator read the
ordinance by title only a second
time.

Councilor Fuller moved to
approve the ordinance.
Councilor Ray seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).
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7b. (Attachment K) - Ordinance 2023-6 Amending Chapter 43

City Administrator read the
ordinance by title only.
Councilor Fuller moved to read
the ordinance a second time by
title only. Officer Ray
seconded. Unanimous
Approval (4-0).

City Administrator read the
ordinance by title only a second
time.

Councilor Ray moved to
approve the ordinance.
Councilor Officer seconded.
Unanimous Approval (4-0).

8. Executive Session

9. Council and Mayor Comments

10. Adjournment:
City Council —Tuesday, September 5, 2023, 6:00 p.m.
Planning Commission — Tuesday, Aug 15, 2023, 6:00 p.m.

Mayor Currier adjourned the
meeting at 7:42 p.m.

Mayor’s Approval Date
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Aug 2023 Bills Date Amount
8/1/2023 $85,341.84
8/1/2023 $23,795.00 (payroll)
8/11/2023 $27,289.36
8/12/2023 $916.22 (payroll)
8/21/2023 $17,027.06
8/30/2023 $17,769.57
8/30/2023 $24,011.22 (payroll)

Total $196,150.27



City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 08/23

Page: 1
Aug 01, 2023 11:45AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
390 Al's Sweeping Service
11186 1 Street Sweeping Invoice 07/21/2023  08/21/2023 1,200.00 1,200.00 200-410-52024
Total 11186: 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00
Total 390 Al's Sweeping Service: 1,200.00 .00 'L_ﬁ'.ZOD.OB 9’576 3
690 Bank of America
07232023 1 Credit Card Charges Invoice 07/23/2023 08/23/2023 4,207.47 4,207.47 100-000-28000
Total 07232023: 4,207 47 .00 4,207.47
Total 690 Bank of America: 4,207.47 00 | 420747 257 & 5
720 Bark Place Inc.
001-481966 1 HARDWOOD CHIPS FOR KIDDIE Invoice 07/03/2023  08/10/2023 2,745.00 2,745.00 100-300-53001
Total 001-481966: 2,745.00 .00 2,745.00
Total 720 Bark Place Inc.: 2,745.00 .00 /2.?45.00 ;l S 7 b /b
890 Best Pots Inc
A-508358 1 Kiddie Park Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 195.76 185.76 100-300-52112
Total A-508358: 195.76 .00 195.76
Total 830 Best Pots Inc: 195.76 00, 9576 7576 7
980 Brad's World Reptiles
08122023 1 Founders Day Event Invoice 07/25/2023  08/12/2023 1,000.00 1,000.00 100-300-52111
Total 08122023: 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00
Total 980 Brad's World Reptiles: 1,000.00 .00 |"./'1 .000.00 9 57& 8/
1410 Century Link
07112023 1 541-745-5858 873B Invoice 07/11/2023  08/11/2023 98.02 98.02 510-430-52110
Total 07112023: 98.02 00 ./aﬁ.oz
07162023 1 541-928-8372 Invoice 07/16/2023  08/16/2023 98.46 98.46 500-420-52110
Total 07162023: 98.46 .00 _ B
Total 1410 Century Link: 196.48 o 19648 2— S7¢6 7
1520 CIS TRUST
AUGUST 2023 1 Employee Health Ins Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 959.59 959.53 100-100-51010
AUGUST 2023 2 Employee Health Ins Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 127.95 127.95 100-200-51010
AUGUST 2023 3 Employee Health Ins Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 511.78 511,78 100-300-51010
AUGUST 2023 4 Employee Health Ins Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 319.86 319.86 200-410-51010
AUGUST 2023 5 Employee Health Ins Involce 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 3,006.72 3,006.72 500-420-51010
AUGUST 2023 6 Employee Health Ins Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 1,215.48 1.215.48 510-430-51010
AUGUST 2023 7 Employee Health Insurance Invoice 07/18/2023  08/19/2023 255.89 255.89 520-440-51010




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 08/23

Page: 2
Aug 01, 2023 11:45AM

tnvoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total AUGUST 2023 FINAL INVOICE: 6,397.27 .00 ﬁ397.27 ;;16 77 /
PO-ADR-12023 1 Property Liability Renewal Invoice Invoice 07/20/2023  08/20/2023 6.400.66 6,400.66 100-900-52103
PO-ADR-12023 2 Praoperty/Liability Renewal Invoice Invoice 07/20/2023  08/20/2023 426.71 426.71 100-200-52103
PO-ADR-12023 3 Property/Liability Renewal Invoice Invoice 07/20/2023  08/20/2023 3,413.68 3,413.68 100-300-52103
PO-ADR-12023 4 Property/Liability Renewal Invoice Invoice 07/20/2023  08/20/2023 2,133.55 2,133.55 200-410-52103
PO-ADR-12023 5 Property/Liability Renewal Invoice Invoice 07/20/2023  08/20/2023  20,482.11 20,482.11 500-420-52103
PO-ADR-12023 6 Property/Liability Renewal Invoice Invoice 07/20/2023  08/20/2023 8,107.50 8,107.50 510-430-52103
PO-ADR-12023 7 Property/Liability Renewal invoice Invoice 07/20/2023  08/20/2023 1,706.84 1,706.84 520-440-52103
Total PO-ADR-12023-00: 42,671.05 .00 V.‘ 42,671.06 Q— S 7 70
Total 1520 CIS TRUST: 49,068.32 .00 49,088.32
1800 Consumers Power Inc.
07192023 1 1152401 Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 35.58 .195.58 100-300-52109
07192023 2 1152412 Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 167.82 967.82 510-430-52109
07192023 3 1152400 Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 1,193.00 ~1,193.00 200-41 0-52109
07192023 4 1152406 Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 152.65 /1’52.65 100-900-52109
07192023 5 1152409 Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 35.58 -/55.58 100-900-52109
07192023 6 1152410 Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 68.41 «”F8.41 510-430-52109
07192023 7 1152411 Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 77.37 77.37 500-420-52109
07192023 8 1152413 Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 103.66 +103.66 510-430-52109
07192023 9 1152414 Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 35.05 35.05 500-420-52109
07192023 10 1152415 Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 35.05 ~<35.05 100-900-52109
07192023 11 1152419 Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 35.15 ‘/3_5,15 500-420-53502
07192023 12 1152420 Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 225.17 25.17 510-430-52109
Total 07192023: 2,164.49 .00 2,164.49
Total 1800 Consumers Power inc.: 2,164.49 00 (218449 LG T772
1930 Corvallis Rental Equipment Inc.
432128 1 Trailer Vacuum and drop hitch pintl  Invoice 06/29/2023  08/10/2023 1,209.54 1,209.54 500-420-52011
Total 432128: 1,209.54 .00 1,209.54
Total 1930 Corvallis Rental Equipment Inc.: 1,209.54 00 .\/_1.209,549- S 7’73
7507 Dealightful Family Entertainment
0812202318 4 Balloon twisters Founder's Day Invoice 07/24/2023  08/12/2023 470.00 470.00 100-300-52111
Total 08122023-1B: 470.00 .00 470.00
Total 7507 Dealightful Family Entertainment 470.00 .00 (. 470.00 '}ﬁ7 L/
2300 Delapoer Kidd Attorneys at Law
1980 1 General City matters Invoice 08/01/2023  09/01/2023 131.25 131.25 100-900-52017
Total 1980: 131.25 .00 131.25
Total 2300 Delapoer Kidd Attomeys at Law: 13125 00 \/ 131.25 ?.57,15
2520 Edge Analytical, Inc
23-19242 1 Quartery TOC Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 113.40 113.40 500-420-52104




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 08/23

Page: 3
Aug 01, 2023 11:45AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 23-19242: 113.40 .00 113.40
Total 2520 Edge Analytical, Inc: 113.40 00 71340 Q 9 77 /e
2670 Ferguson Enterprises Inc
1208810 1 Pipe Invoice 07/17/2023  08/17/2023 3,080.16 3,080.16 500-420-52011
Total 1208810: 3,080.16 .00 3,080.16
Total 2670 Ferguson Enterprises Inc: 3,080.16 00 3080.16 }577 7
At
7481 Grand Jazz Band
5 1 Live Music for Founders Day Invoice 07/26/2023  08/12/2023 750.00 750.00 100-300-52111
Total 5: 750.00 .00 750.00
Total 7481 Grand Jazz Band: 750.00 .00 V/“ 750.00 95 778/
7510 Kristopher Schendel
2302 1 Code Compliance July Invoice 07/28/2023 08/05/2023 2,500.00 2,500.00 100-300-52019
Total 2302: 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00
Total 7510 Kristopher Schendel: 2,500.00 00 _A28500.00 2 5‘7 ga
3950 Linn-Benton Community College
6950 1 Printing code enforcement parking t Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 202.37 202.37 100-900-52019
Total 6950: 202.37 .00 202.37
Total 3950 Linn-Benton Community College: 20237 w st )57 % /
4280 Mckenna Edmaiston
3 1 Cleaning Services Invoice 07/28/2023  08/03/2023 350.00 350.00 100-800-52019
Total 3: 350.00 .00 350.00
Total 4280 Mckenna Edmaiston: 350.00 00 \ / 350.00 } C‘7 7 Q-
4670 NW Natural
07272023 1 1407224-3 Invoice 07/27/2023  08/27/2023 16.61 16.61 100-800-52109
Total 07272023: 16.61 .00 16.61
Total 4670 NW Natural: 16.61 00 J 1861 &S 7‘@
7492 Rickreal Farm Supply
62656 1 mower service Invoice 07/24/2023  08/24/2023 233.73 233.73 100-300-52022
Total 62656: 233.73 .00 233.73
Total 7492 Rickreal Farm Supply: 233.73 .00 /' 233.73’)' g/] ((L(
6600 Susan Woosley
556165 1 Facepainting for Founders Day Invoice 07/25/2023  08/12/2023 400.00 400.00 100-300-52111




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 08/23

Page: 4

Aug 01, 2023 11:46AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 556165: 400.00 .00 400.00
Total 6600 Susan Woosley: 400.00 00 /400,00 9—57 g b
7516 Thunder Mountain Ranch LLC
2088 1 Emergency Waterine Repair Invoice 08/01/2023  09/01/2023  14,000.00 14,000.00 500-420-52011
Total 2088: 14,000.00 .00 14,000.00
Total 7516 Thunder Mountain Ranch LLC: 14,000.00 .00 -L—//{ 4,000.00 ’2 ‘5 7g 7
99 Utifity Refund W
1091,07 *LQ_Q-’“D i1 water invoice 07/21/2023  08/21/2023 20.00 20.00 500-420-52105
1091.07 (71’" 2 Wastewaler Invoice 07/21/2023  08/21/2023 13.34 13.34 510-430-52105
1001,07 3 Refund overpayment Invoice 07/21/2023  08/21/2023 68.89 68.89 500-420-52105
108107 4 Refund Overpayment Invoice 07/21/2023  08/21/2023 45.93 45.93 510-430-52105
Total 1091.07: 148.16 00 14816 25 76 ‘-{'
1328.05 C\W1 Water Invoice 07/31/2023  08/15/2023 75.53 75.53 500-420-52105
1328.05 < 21 Y 2 Wastewater Invoice 07/31/2023  08/15/2023 50.36 50.36 510-430-52105
Total 1328.05: 125.60 oo /12589 9.5 7 &5
3364.05 1 Water Invoice 07/20/2023  08/20/2023 19.93 19.93 500-420-52105
3364.05 2 Wastewater Invoice 07/20/2023  08/20/2023 13.28 13.28 510-430-52105
Total 3364.05: 33.21 o /521 ?S77 7
Total 999 Utility Refund: 307.26 .00 307.26
7290 Willamette Valley Processors
1632 1 Emergency Management Invoice 07/21/2023  08/05/2023 800.00 800.00 100-900-52019
Total 1632: 800.00 .00 800.00
Total 7290 Willamette Valley Processors: 800.00 .00 V’BGQ,OD ?’S-7 d
Total : 85,341.84 .00 85,341.84
Grand Totals: 85,341.84 .00 85,341.84
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-000-28000 4,207.47 .00 4,207.47
100-100-51010 959.58 .00 959.59
100-200-51010 127.95 .00 127.85
100-200-52103 426.71 .00 426.71
100-300-51010 511.78 .00 511.78
100-300-52022 233.73 .00 233.73
100-300-52103 3.413.68 .00 3,413.68




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4 Page: S

Posting period: 08/23 Aug 01, 2023 11:46AM
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-300-52109 35.58 .00 35.58
100-300-52111 2,620.00 .00 2,620.00
100-300-52112 195.76 .00 195.76
100-300-53001 2,745.00 .00 2,745.00
100-800-52017 13125 .00 131.25
100-900-52019 3,852.37 .00 385237
100-900-52103 6,400.66 00 6,400.66
100-900-52109 239.89 .00 239.89
200-410-51010 319.86 .00 319.86
200-410-52024 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00
200-410-52103 2,133.55 .00 2,133.55
200-410-52109 1,193.00 .00 1,193.00
500-420-51010 3,006.72 .00 3,008.72
500-420-52011 18,289.70 .00 18,289.70
500-420-52103 20,482.11 .00 20,482.11
500-420-52104 113.40 .00 113.40
500-420-52105 184.35 .00 184.35
500-420-52109 112.42 .00 11242
500-420-52110 98.46 .00 98.46
500-420-53502 35.15 .00 35.15
510-430-51010 1,215.48 .00 1,215.48
510-430-52103 8,107.50 .00 8,107.50
510-430-52105 122.91 .00 122.91
510-430-52109 565.06 00 565.06
510-430-52110 98.02 .00 98.02
520-440-51010 255.89 .00 255.89
520-440-52103 1,706.84 .00 1,706.84
Grand Totals: 85,341.84 .00
?( ] [ o>

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period

GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
06/23 1,209.54 .00 1,209.54
07/23 70,001.05 .00 70,001.05
08/23 14,131.25 .00 14,131.25

Grand Totals:
85,341.84 .00 85,341.84




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .4 Page: 1

Posting period: 08/23 Aug 01, 2023 12:30PM

Invaice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account

Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
7513 Alec Lathrop
08052023 1 Advance Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 657.00 657.00 100-300-50058
08052023 2 adv Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 164.25 164.25 200-410-50058
08052023 3 adv Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 1,806.75 1,806.75 500-420-50058
08052023 4 adv Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 492.75 492.75 510430-50058
08052023 5 adv Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 164.25 164.25 520-440-50058

Total 08052023: 3,285.00 .00 3,285,00

Total 7513 Alec Lathrop: 3,285.00 .00 l‘A.%S.OO 9'37% I
7515 Dakota Trufant
08052023 1 Aug Advance Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 305.00 305.00 100-300-50058
08052023 2 adv Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 76.25 76.25 200-410-50058
08052023 3 adv Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 838.75 838.75 500-420-50058
08052023 4 adv Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 228.75 228.75 510-430-50058
08052023 5 adv Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 76.25 76.25 520-440-50058

Total 08052023: 1,525.00 .00 1,525.00

E/‘j. Total 7515 Dakota Trufart: 1,525.00 00 1,525.00 }S 7‘? 0

“\\\‘Jz’ 7514 David Kemper

&/nsuszuzs 1 August Advance invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 916.22 916.22 510-430-50052
q  ————
* T
‘otal 08052023: 916.22 00 916.22 E _D
Total 7514 David Kemper: 916.22 .00 916: ;) S7q ]
7440 Karla McGrath
08052023 1 Aug Advance Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 471.00 47100 100-100-50018
08052023 2 adv' Invoice 08/01/2023 08/05/2023 157.00 157.00 200-410-50018
08052023 3 adv Invoice 08/01/2023 08/05/2023  1.570.00 1,570.00 500-420-50018
08052023 4 adv invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 863.50 863.50 510-430-50018
08052023 5 adv Invoice 0B/01/2023  08/05/2023 78.50 78.50 520-440-50018
Total 08052023: 3.140.00 00 3,140.00
Total 7440 Karla McGrath: 3.140.00 0 314000 XD 7 g2
4240 Matt Lydon
08052023 1 Advance Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 522.50 522,50 200-410-50050
08052023 2 adv Invoice 08/01/2023 08/05/2023  3,135.00 3,135.00 500-420-50050
08052023 3 adv Invoice 08/01/2023 0B/05/2023  1,306.25 1,306.25 510-430-50050
08052023 4 adv Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 261.25 261,25 520-440-50050
Total 08052023: 5,225.00 00 5,225.00
Total 4240 Matt Lydon: 5225.00 00 5,225.00 ')/57 O’3
7512 Morgan French
08052023 1 Payroll Advance Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 622.00 622.00 100-300-50054
08052023 2 Advance Jnvoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 155.50 15550 200-410-50054
08052023 3 adv Invoice 08/01/2023 08/05/2023  1,710.50 1.710.50 500-420-50054
08052023 4 adv Invoice 08/01/2023  0B/05/2023 466.50 466.50 510-430-50054
08052023 5 adv invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 155.50 155.50 520-440-50054




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Page: 2

Posting period: 08/23 Aug 01, 2023 12:30PM
invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 08052023 3,110.00 .00 3,110.00
Total 7512 Morgan French: 3,110 00 .00 3,110.00 )_ g/]q 1,/
5360 Pat Hare
08052023 1 Admin Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 4,103.00 4,103.00 100-100-50010
08052023 2 PS Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 373.00 373.00 100-200-50010
08052023 3 Water Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 1,492.00 1,402.00 500-420-50010
08052023 4 WW Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 1,119.00 1,119.00 510-430-50010
08052023 5 SD Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 186.50 186.50 520-440-50010
08052023 6 STR Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 186.50 186.50 200-410-50010
Total 08052023: 7.460.00 00 7,460.00
Total 5360 Pat Hare: 7.460.00 00 746000 )~ 97 q5
7060 VALIC 6061606
08052023 1 Patrick Hare Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 27.50 27.50 100-100-50010
08052023 2 Patrick Hare invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 2.50 2.50 100-200-50010
08052023 3 Patrick Hare Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 1.25 1.25 200-410-50054
08052023 4 Patrick Hare Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 10.00 10.00 500-420-50010
08052023 5 Patrick Hare Invoice 08/01/2023  0B/05/2023 7.50 7.50 510-430-50010
08052023 6 Patrick Hare Invoice 08/01/2023  08/05/2023 1.25 1.25 520-440-50010
Total 08052023: 50.00 00 50.00 f),%’l 9 b
Total 7060 VALIC 6061606: 50.00 .00 50.00
Total : 24,711.22 .00 24,711.22
Grand Totals: 24,711.22 .00 24,711.22
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-100-50010 4,130.50 .00 4,130.50
100-100-50018 471.00 .00 471.00
100-200-50010 37550 .00 375.50
100-300-50054 622.00 .00 622.00
100-300-50058 962.00 .00 962.00
200-410-50010 186.50 .00 186.50
200-410-50018 1567.00 .00 157.00
200-410-50050 522.50 .00 522.50
200-410-50054 156.75 .00 156.75
200-410-50058 240.50 .00 240.50
500-420-50010 1,502.00 .00 1,502.00
500-420-50018 1,570.00 .00 1,570.00
500-420-50050 3,135.00 .00 3,135.00
500-420-50054 1,710.50 .00 1,710.50
500-420-50058 2,645.50 .00 2,645.50
510-430-50010 1,126.50 .00 1.126.50
510-430-50018 863.50 .00 863.50




Page: 3

City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Aug 01, 2023 12:30PM

Posting period: 08/23

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
510-430-50050 1,306.25 .00 1,306.25
510-430-50052 916.22 .00 916.22
510-430-50054 466.50 .00 466.50
510-430-50058 721.50 .00 72150
520-440-50010 187.75 .00 187.75
520-440-50018 78.50 00 78.50
520-440-50050 261.25 .00 261.25
520-440-50054 155.50 .00 155.50
520-440-50058 240.50 .00 240.50

Grand Totals: 24,711.22 .00 24,711.22

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period

24,711.22

GL Posting Pericd Debit Credit Net
08/23 24,711.22 .00 24,711.22
) . { ¢ (255G )
Grand Totals: i{c—g L(D]ﬂpcc I':-'W LD /L 1)
=l
24‘_{: = [, 72




7514 David Kemper Balarce: .00

1610 Bonnie St. SW Contact:
Albany OR 97321 Phone 1:
Fax:

vendor Purchase Orders Invoices Checks Totals

summary Detal Single

Display: Paid invoices ~ Vendor v
| pate | Invoice/Check | Sequence |  Type | 6L Period GL Account
08/01/2023 08052023 1 Invoice 08/23 510-430-50052
08/01/2023 08052023 2 Adjustment  08/23 510-430-50052
08/01/2023 25791 1 Calculated 08/23 510-430-50052
08/01/2023 25791 1 Void 08/23 510-430-50052
08/12/2023 08122023 1 Invoice 08/23 510-430-50052

- 1| calculated 08/23 | 510-430-50052

08/12/2023 | 25812 T



City of Adair Village

Unpaid invoice Report - .4

Page: 1

Posting period: 08/23 Aug 11, 2023 09:13AM
Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number

150 A & B Septic

60320 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/05/2023  08/15/2023 420.00 420.00 100-900-52115
Total 60320: 420.00 .00 L 42000

60455 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/14/2023  08/14/2023 1,380.00 1,380.00 100-800-52115
Total 60455: 1,380.00 .00 ‘-/680.00

60456 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/14/2023  08/14/2023 250.00 250.00 100-800-52115
Total 60456. 250.00 .00 v 'J2.I-50.00

60510 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/19/2023  08/19/2023 200.00 200.00 100-900-52115
Total 60510: 200.00 o~ 2000

60523 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/20/2023  08/20/2023 1,639.00 1,639.00 100-900-52115
Total 60523: 1,639.00 .00 ._/Tfégg,ﬂﬂ

60524 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/20/2023  08/20/2023 525.00 525.00 100-900-52115
Total 60524: 525.00 .00 /.525.00

60547 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/21/2023  08/21/2023 2,684.50 2.63&.50 100-900-52115
Total 60547 2,684.50 .00 L/{SBQSG

60548 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/21/2023  08/21/2023 200.00 2%0’. 00 100-900-52115
Total 60548: 200.00 .00 -/EOD.GU

60549 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/21/2023  08/21/2023 200.00 ?,ﬁD,UD 100-800-52115

~

Total 60549: 200.00 00 20000

60573 Work for Tangent Invoice 07/2512023  08/25/2023 765.00 765.00 100-900-52115
Total 60573: 765.00 .00 ,_AE&DG

—

Total 150 A & B Septic: 8,263.50 00 |_-8.263.50 :)_,5 7Cl’7

890 Best Pots Inc

A-510352 Site 45118 Invoice 08/03/2023  09/03/2023 106.64 106.64 500-420-52019
Total A-510352: 106.64 .00 106.64
Total 890 Best Pots Inc: 106.64 w /1 06.64 ’95577 C{

1330 Cascades West Regional Consortium

123 1 Dues Invoice 08/07/2023  08/07/2023 1,000.00 1,000.00 100-900-52102
Total 123: 1,000.00 .00

i .uco.nu’a_t"j'jq 1




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4

Posting period: 08/23

Page: 2

Aug 11, 2023 09:13AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
Total 1330 Cascades West Regional Consortium; 1,000.00 .00 1,000.00
1340 Caselle Inc.
126780 1 Monthly Software Hosting Fees Invoice 08/01/2023  09/01/2023 600.75 600.75 500-420-52114
126780 2 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 08/01/2023  09/01/2023 400.50 400.50 100-900-52114
126780 3 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 08/01/2023  09/01/2023 200.25 200.25 510-430-52114
126780 4 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 08/01/2023  09/01/2023 66.75 66.75 200-410-52114
126780 5 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 08/01/2023  09/01/2023 66.75 66.75 520-440-52114
Total 126780: 1,335.00 .00 1,335.00
Total 1340 Caselle Inc.: 1,335.00 00 133500 }5&-&()
1410 Century Link
07252023 1 503-T31-4410 130B Invoice 07/25/2023 08/25/2023 53.95 53.95 500-420-52110
Total 07252023: 53.95 .00 53.95
Total 1410 Century Link: 53.95 00 A 53,95(3‘ 5 8&_’
1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc
1001.001B.007 1 General Services Invoice 08/01/2023  09/01/2023 2,046.00 2,046.00 100-900-52020
1001.001B.007 2 General Services Invoice 08/01/2023  09/01/2023 1,870.00 1,870.00 100-300-52020
1001.001B.007 3 Misc. Services - Water Invoice 08/01/2023  09/01/2023 890.00 890.00 500-420-52020
1001.001B.007 4 Misc. Services - WW Invoice 08/01/2023  09/01/2023 340.00 340.00 510-430-52020
Total 1001.001B.007: 5,146.00 .00 ./$.1/46.00
1001.028.035 1 WWTP Headworks & Trickling Filter  Invoice 08/01/2023  09/01/2023 766.64 766.64 510-430-52020
Total 1001.028.035: 766.64 00 L Fesie
1001.032.024 1 HMGP Waterline Replacement Invoice 08/01/2023  09/01/2023 2,788.00 2,788.00 500-420-53503
’
Total 1001.032.024: 2,788.00 .00 L/'E.?B& 0o
P g
Total 1610 Civil West Engineering Services Inc: 8,700.64 00 7084 ';LS"&(&
1910 Corvallis Power Equipment
55873 1 Materials Invoice 08/07/2023  08/15/2023 12.99 12.89 100-300-52022
Total 55873: 12.99 .00 12.99
61623CA 1 Service Equipment Invoice 07/31/2023 08/15/2023 311.20 311.20 100-300-52022
Total 61623CA: 311.20 .00 311.20
Total 1910 Corvallis Power Equipment: 324.19 .00 \/ 324.19 ’l Bg@
2520 Edge Analytical, Inc
23-22754 1 monthly coliform Invoice 08/02/2023  09/02/2023 40.00 4000 500-420-52104
Total 23-22754: 40.00 .00 40.00
40.00 o o w0 %%DLF

Total 2520 Edge Analytical, Inc:




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 08/23

Page: 3

Aug 11, 2023 09:13AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
2670 Ferguson Enterprises Inc
1208753 1 6097 NE Ebony Lane Invoice 07/26/2023  08/26/2023 2,964.38 2,.964.38 500-420-52011
Total 1208753: 2,964.38 .00 %,964 38
1215879 1 materials Invoice 07/28/2023  08/23/2023 37.74 37.74 500-420-52011
Total 1215879: 37.74 .00 i '/" 37.74
v i
Total 2670 Ferguson Enterprises inc: 3,002.12 00 vzfnz.:z ;15@ @
4380 Middleton Heating and Sheet Metal INC.
195903 1 Service air systems Invoice 08/10/2023  09/10/2023 260.00 260.00 100-900-52012
Total 195903: 260.00 .00 260.00
Total 4380 Middleton Heating and Sheet Metal INC.: 260.00 .00 A0.00 %m@
4800 One Call Concepts Inc
3070312 1 OR Utility Notification Center Involce 07/31/2023  08/31/2023 19.60 19.60 500-420-52109
3070312 2 OR Utility Notification Center Invoice 07/31/2023  08/31/2023 19.60 19.60 510-430-52109
Total 3070312: 39.20 .00 L{;9,.211
7080323 1 OR Ulility Notification Center Invoice 08/02/2023  09/02/2023 31.50 31.50 500-420-52108
7080323 2 OR Utility Notification Center Invoice 08/02/2023  09/02/2023 31.50 31.50 510-430-52109
Total 7080323: 63.00 00 ﬁ.mo
7/
Total 4800 Gne Call Concepts Inc: 102,20 .00 | 0220 5 g07
5330 Pape Machinery
5131386 1 Service tractor Invoice 08/10/2023  09/10/2023 671.72 671.72 100-300-52022
Total 5131386: 671.72 .00 671.72
Total 5330 Pape Machinery: 871.72 0 / 6T1.72 ?_’;58/0 S/
5780 Republic Services #452
0452-00505737 1 Utilitles Invoice 07/31/2023  08/30/2023 42.11 4211 100-900-52108
Total 0452-005057371: 42.11 .00 ﬁ‘l 1
0452-00506995 1 Utilities Invoice 07/31/2023  08/30/2023 327.29 327.29 510-430-52109
Total 0452-005069951: 327.29 .00 I/m_ze
Total 5780 Republic Servicas #452: 369.40 .00 //369.40 % %(ﬂ
6010 Santiam Tree Service
2862 1 Tree Removal Near City Hall Invoice 08/04/2023  09/04/2023 2,750.00 2,750.00 100-300-52030
Total 2862: 2,750.00 .00 2,750.00 D
Total 6010 Santiam Tree Service: 2,750.00 .00 \Jﬂ'.750.00 9.‘ (5 % l




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .4 Page: 4

Posting period: 08/23 Aug 11, 2023 09:13AM
Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
7250 Willamette Criminal Justice Council
2023.1 1 Adair Village Share Invoice 07/01/2023  08/15/2023 310.00 310.00 100-800-52102
Total 2023.1: 310.00 .00 310.00
Total 7250 Willamette Criminal Justice Council: 310.00 .00 { /316.00 2 Sg l /
Total : 27,289.36 .00 27,289.36
Grand Totals: 27,289.36 .00 27,289.36
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-300-52022 995.91 .00 995.91
100-900-52012 260.00 .00 260.00
100-300-52020 3.916.00 .00 3,916.00
100-900-52030 2,750.00 .00 2,750.00
100-900-52102 1,310.00 00 1,310.00
100-900-52109 4211 .00 42.11
100-900-52114 400.50 .00 400.50
100-900-52115 8,263.50 .00 8,263.50
200-410-52114 66.75 .00 66.75
500-420-52011 3.002.12 .00 3,002.12
500-420-52019 106.64 .00 106.64
500-420-52020 890.00 .00 890.00
500-420-52104 40.00 .00 40.00
500-420-52109 51.10 .00 51.10
500-420-52110 53.95 .00 53.85
500-420-52114 600.75 .00 600.75
500-420-53503 2,788.00 00 2,788.00
510-430-52020 1,106.64 .00 1,106.64
510-430-52109 378.39 .00 378.39
510-430-52114 200.25 .00 200.25
520-440-52114 66.75 .00 66.75
Grand Totals: 27,289.36 00 27,289.36

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period

GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
07/23 12,349.37 .00 12,349.37
08/23 14,939.99 .00 14,939.99
Grand Totals:

27,289.36 .00 27,289.36




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 08/23

Page: 1
Aug 12, 2023 02:42PM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
7514 David Kemper
08122023 1 Aug advance replacement check Invoice 08/12/2023  09/12/2023 916.22 916.22 510-430-50052
Total 08122023: 916.22 .00 916.22
Total 7514 David Kemper: 916.22 00 91822 Q_
. o812
Total : 916.22 .00 916.22
Grand Totals: 916.22 .00 916.22
1 Do //
¥ S —-J..-'
e -
"
Summary by General Ledger Account Number —
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net — )
NS e
510-430-50052 916.22 .00 916.22
Grand Totals: 916.22 .00 916.22

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period

GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
08/23 916.22 .00 916.22
Grand Totals:

916.22 .00

916.22




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 08/23

Page: 1
Aug 21, 2023 08:31AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
1340 Caselle Inc.
126859 1 Monthly Software Hosting Fees Invoice 08/11/2023  09/11/2023 1,838.25 1,838.25 500-420-52114
126859 2 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 08/11/2023  09/11/2023 1,225.50 1,225.50 100-200-52114
126858 3 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 08/11/2023  09/11/2023 612.75 612.75 510-430-52114
126859 4 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 08/11/2023  09/11/2023 204.25 204.25 200-410-52114
126859 5 Monthly Software Hosting Fee Invoice 08/11/2023  09/11/2023 204.25 204.25 520-440-52114
Total 126859: 4,085.00 .00 4,085.00
Total 1340 Caselle Inc.: 4,085.00 ) </ 3
1520 CIS TRUST
SEPTEMBER 2 1 Employee Health Ins Invoice 08/15/2023  09/15/2023 960.57 960.57 100-100-51010
SEPTEMBER 2 2 Employee Health Ins Invoice 08/15/2023  09/15/2023 128.08 128.08 100-200-51010
SEPTEMBER 2 3 Employee Health Ins Invoice 08/15/2023  09/15/2023 512.30 512.30 100-300-51010
SEPTEMBER 2 4 Employee Health Ins Invoice 08/15/2023  09/15/2023 320.19 320.19 200-410-51010
SEPTEMBER 2 5 Employee Health Ins Invoice 08/15/2023  09/15/2023 3,009.79 3,009.79 500-420-51010
SEPTEMBER 2 6 Employee Health Ins Invoice 08/15/2023  09/15/2023 1,216.72 1,216.72 510-430-51010
SEPTEMBER 2 7 Employee Health Insurance Invoice 08/15/2023  09/15/2023 256.16 256.16 520-440-51010
Total SEPTEMBER 2023 FINAL INVOICE: 5,403.81 .00 6,403.81
Total 1520 CIS TRUST: 6,403.81 00 | 640381 ;l S’X/I ({
1800 Consumers Power Inc.
08082023 1 1152418 Invoice 08/08/2023  09/08/2023 133.23 133.23 510-430-52109
Total 08082023: 133.23 .00 133.23
Total 1800 Consumers Power Inc.: 133.23 .00 EAS.ZS ;_5%)9
2670 Ferguson Enterprises Inc
1217813 1 Work for Tangent Invoice 08/08/2023  09/08/2023 74.17 7417 100-900-52115
Total 1217813: 7417 .00 7417
Total 2670 Ferguson Enterprises Inc: 7417 .00 / 7417 }5% / é
7364 Pacific Office Automation
332750 1 Annual Overage Invoice Invoice 08/06/2023  08/06/2023 691.12 691.12 100-900-52022
Total 332750: 691.12 .00 691.12
Total 7364 Pacific Office Automation: 691.12 0 912 { ;6 5/[ 7
5300 Pacific Power/PacificCorp
08112023 1 Utilities Invoice 08/11/2023  08/29/2023 2,533.11 2,533.11 500-420-52109
Total 08112023: 2,533.11 .00 2,533.11
Total 5300 Pacific Power/PacificCorp: 2,533.11 00 2,533.11 ’; g 8’] i{
5360 Pat Hare
08212023 1 Admin Invoice 08/21/2023  08/22/2023 1,100.00 1,100.00 100-100-50010
08212023 2 PS Invoice 08/21/2023  08/22/2023 100.00 100.00 100-200-50010
08212023 3 Water Invoice 08/21/2023  08/22/2023 400.00 400.00 500-420-50010




City of Adair Village Unpaid Invoice Report - .4 Page: 2

Posting period: 08/23 Aug 21, 2023 08:31AM
Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net Invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
08212023 4 WW Invoice 08/21/2023  08/22/2023 300.00 300.00 510-430-50010
08212023 5 8D Invoice 08/21/2023  08/22/2023 50.00 50.00 520-440-50010
08212023 6 STR Invoice 08/21/2023  08/22/2023 50.00 50.00 200-410-50010
Total 08212023: 2,000.00 .00 2,000.00
Total 5360 Pat Hare: 2,000.00 00 é.ano.an}g 8 [ C'r
7493 The Party Store
543035-2 1 Founders Day Invoice 08/14/2023  09/14/2023 711.44 711.44 100-300-52111
Total 543035-2: 711.44 .00 711.44
Totat 7493 The Party Store: 711.44 o gna B-S 8 ao
7274 US Bank Equipment Finance
507963890 1 Copier Financing Invoice 08/14/2023  08/30/2023 1314.00 131.00 100-900-52023
Total 507963890: 131.00 .00 131.00
Total 7274 US Bank Equipment Finance: 131.00 0 - 13100 "}g 8 ) \
7130 Verizon
9941317812 1 Phone Invoice 08/06/2023  08/29/2023 99.47 99.47 500-420-52110
9941317812 2 Phone Invoice 08/06/2023  08/29/2023 99.46 99.46 510-430-52110
9941317812 3 Phone Invoice 08/06/2023  08/29/2023 65.25 65.25 100-900-52110
Total 9941317812: 264.18 .00 264.18
Total 7130 Verizon: 264.18 00 264,18 2 9@
Total : 17,027.06 .00 17,027.06
Grand Totals: 17,027.06 .00 17,027.06
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
100-100-50010 1,100.00 .00 1,100.00
100-100-51010 960.57 .00 960.57
100-200-50010 100.00 .00 100.00
100-200-51010 128.08 .00 128.08
100-300-51010 512.30 00 512.30
100-300-52111 711.44 .00 711.44
100-300-52022 691.12 .00 691.12
100-800-52023 131.00 .00 131.00
100-900-52110 65.25 .00 65.25
100-900-52114 1,225.50 .00 1,225.50
100-900-52115 7417 .00 74.17
200-410-50010 50.00 .00 50.00
200-410-51010 320.19 .00 320.19
200-410-52114 204.26 .00 204.25

500-420-50010 400.00 .00 400.00




City of Adair Village Unpaid invoice Report - .4 Page: 3

Posting period: 08/23 Aug 21, 2023 08:31AM
Summary by General Ledger Account Number
GL Account Number Debit Credit Net
500-420-51010 3,009.79 .00 3,009.79
500-420-52108 2.533.11 .00 2,533.11
500-420-52110 99.47 .00 99.47
500-420-52114 1,838.25 .00 1,838.25
510-430-50010 300.00 .00 300.00
510-430-51010 1.216.72 .00 1,216.72
510-430-52109 133.23 00 133.23
510-430-52110 99.46 .00 99.46
510-430-52114 612.75 .00 612.75
520-440-50010 50.00 00 50.00
520-440-51010 256.16 .00 256.16
520-440-52114 204.25 .00 204.25
Crand Totals: 17,027.06 .00 17,027.06

Summary by General Ledger Posting Period

GL Posting Period Debit Credit Net
08/23 17,027.06 .00 17,027.06 /?

Grand Totals:

17,027.06 .00




City of Adair Village

Unpaid Invoice Report - .4
Posting period: 08/23

Page: 1
Aug 30, 2023 09:27AM

Invoice Sequence Description Type Invoice Due Invoice Discount Net invoice GL Account
Number Number Date Date Amount Amount  Check Amount Number
7479 A to Z Party Rental
537297-3 1 Founders Day Invoice 08/14/2023  09/14/2023 1,333.60 1,333.60 100-300-52111
Total 537297-3: 1,333.60 .00 1,333.60
Total 7479 A to Z Party Rental: 1,333.60 .00 133380 ;)g& g
A
1410 Century Link
08112023 1 541-745-5858 873B Invoice 08/11/2023  09/01/2023 98.02 98.02 510-430-52110
Total 08112023: 98.02 .00 ~98.02
08162023 1 541-928-8372 054B Invoice 08/16/2023  09/16/2023 98.46 08.46 500-420-52110
1 08162023: z K A5
Total 08162023 98.486 00 L/ﬁﬂ
Total 1410 Century Link: 196.48 00 ; 9648 Q% pE
1800 Consumers Power Inc.
08212023 1 1152400 Invoice 08/21/2023  09/21/2023 1,192.00 «~1,19200 200-410-52109
08212023 2 1152401 Invoice 08/21/2023  09/21/2023 35.58 - 3558 100-300-52109
08212023 3 1152408 Invoice 08/21/2023  09/21/2023 184.74 ‘/«184.74 100-900-52109
08212023 4 1152409 Invoice 08/21/2023  09/21/2023 35.78 L-35.78 100-900-52109
08212023 5 1152410 Invoice 08/21/2023  09/21/2023 69.15 ?.1 5 510-430-52109
08212023 6 1152411 Invoice 08/21/2023  09/21/2023 84.14 84.14 500-420-52109
08212023 7 1152413 Invoice 08/21/2023  09/21/2023 102.92 _/102.92 510-430-52109
08212023 8 1152414 Invoice 08/21/2023  09/21/2023 35.05 «35.05 500-420-52109
08212023 9 1152415 Invoice 08/21/2023  09/21/2023 35.05 35.05 100-800-52109
08212023 10 1152419 Invoice 08/21/2023  09/21/2023 35.05 «35.05 500-420-53502
08212023 11 1152410 Invoice 08/21/2023  09/21/2023 473.56 _~473.56 510-430-52108
Total 08212023: 2,283.02 .00 2,283.02
Total 1800 Consumers Power Inc.: 2,283.02 .00 2,283.02 1/9' Sg 95
7510 Kristopher Schendel
2303 1 Code Compliance Invoice 08/31/2023  09/05/2023 2,500.00 2,500.00 100-900-52019
Total 2303: 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00
Total 7510 Kristopher Schendel; 2,500.00 00 250000 gC; %9«7
e “ L
o
7478 Northcore USA LLC